Terms and Conditions

Judges:

Derwent London plc

Eligibility:

Contest is open to all individuals 18 years and older, worldwide.

Entry deadline:

23 February, 2018 - 12.00 GMT.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Entrants: Entry is open to anyone except those directly involved in the running of the competition or judging. Any person, aged 18 years and over, from any country. Anyone under the age of 18 years will be considered upon written receipt of parental consent.
- 2. Closing date: Entries close on the 23 February 2018.
- 3. Entry fees: Free.
- 4. Quantity of entries: Unlimited, but one at a time.
- 5. Equipment: Entries shot on either smartphone, digital or film cameras are eligible.
- 6. Colour, black & white images and panoramic images are accepted.
- 7. Age of images: There is no limit on the age of the photograph.
- 8. Image copyright: The entrant must be the sole author and owner of the copyright of all images entered. It is the legal responsibility of the entrant, and not the organisers, to ensure that they comply with these ownership and copyright requirements, and own the rights to the reproduction of their images. Entries that do not fulfil these criteria will be deemed ineligible and disqualified.
- 9. Reproduction rights & your copyright: Derwent London plc does not make any claim whatsoever on the copyright of your images. The copyright will, at all times, be respected by Derwent London plc and retained by the photographer. Where an image or images are reproduced by Derwent London plc, the photographer will be credited.
- Online entry: Specifications for images for entry must be adhered to. Photographers may submit their images via the Instagram hashtag #DerwentUncovered

- 11. Judging: All judges will be appointed by the organisers. The winners will be determined by the judges and the organisers in accordance with the competition rules. Their decision is final on all matters relating to the competition, and organisers will not enter into any correspondence regarding the judging or organisation of the competition. The deadline for the competition is 23 February 2018 @ 12:00 GMT. Judging will take place shortly afterwards and the winners will be announced on the 26 February 2018 @ 17:00 GMT.
- 12. Prizes: The organisers reserve the right to change the prizes to a comparable alternative due to unforeseen circumstances and any changes. Prizes are not transferable. Must be redeemed by 1 September 2018. Prize is to the value of £200 for lunch only and will not be exchanged for cash. Reservation is essential through the competition organisers via email at social.media@derwentlondon.com
- 13. Quality of entries: If the quality of entries falls below the required standard, the organisers reserve the right not to award a prize/prizes.
- 14. Winners: All finalists must agree to their success being publicised by the organisers. The winner will be announced via instagram.com/derwent_london
- 15. Derwent London plc reserve the right to cancel or amend the Terms and Conditions.
- 16. Derwent London plc will assume that you have obtained the correct model release form (where applicable).
- 17. By entering the competition you are deemed to have read, understood and agree to the Guidelines/Terms & Conditions.
- 18. This contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram.